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Objectives & Methodology

To understand current retirement planning in 2024. This
follows similar studies conducted in 2022 and 2023.

To measure:

Ownership of pensions
Reasons for not having a pension in place

Other forms of retirement planning currently in place or
expected to be used

Expected age of retirement
Expected living situation when retire
Contact with a financial advisor

Review of pension arrangements

Questionnaire was designed by Ipsos B&A in consultation

with the Competition and Consumer Protection Commission.

739 interviews with adults aged 18+ who are not yet
retired.

Survey conducted through computer-assisted
telephone (CATI) interviews, with fieldwork conducted
between 1st and 14 July 2024

Data are weighted in line with the most up-to-date
population estimates for gender, age, social class and
region.




Demographics Of Respondents (Weighted)

Gender 1804 Age

11% 25-34
Male 16%
49% 65+
20%
Female 35-44
51% 20%
55-64
15% 45-54
18%
Social Class Region
GEA) Dublin

ABC1 Connacht/Ulster 29%

45% 18%

C2DE

49% R(_est of
Leinster
Munster 27%

27%

Base: All aged 18+ not currently retired: 739



Executive summary

Roughly 6 in 10 of adults not already retired have a pension which is similar to that
measured in 2023.

While most of those with insufficient retirement planning are from younger age
groups, around 1 in 5 of 45 - 64 year olds do not currently have a pension.

21% currently have no retirement arrangements in place, 4 percentage points
higher than in 2023, but 4 percentage points lower than in 2022. This is highest
among 18 - 24 year olds (46%), social class DE (45%) and men (23%).

Two thirds (66%) have never talked one-to-one with a financial advisor, highest
among those aged under 35 (90%), men (70%) and social class DE (84%). Those
who have talked to a financial advisor report finding one through their employer
(32%) followed by recommendation from friends and family (25%).

Just over half (51%) always or generally review their annual pension statements.
This is higher among those in social class AB (73%).

Cash savings play a strong role in retirement planning with 51% intending to use
these (lower than in 2023). This is particularly relevant for women (54%) and those
in social class C1 (60%).
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61% have a pension. This is broadly aligned
with previous measurements in 2023 and
2022 (62% and 63% respectively).

Pension ownership remains lowest in the 18-
24 age group where 22% have a pension. The
majority of older age groups have a pension. It
Increases across age groups, rising to 70% of
45 - 54 year olds before declining again to
53% of 55 - 64 year olds.

No gender difference is observed in this year’s
survey in terms of overall pension coverage,
however women are more likely than men to
report having a public service pension (31%
and 21% respectively)

The use of savings (51%) as a way to fund
retirement has declined slightly by 6
percentage points compared to last year (57%
in 2023).

Q.2 Which, if any, of the following arrangements do you currently have in
place that you will use to fund your retirement?
Base: All aged 18+ not currently retired: 739

61% have a pension, while over
In 5 currently have no retiremen
arrangements in place

1

g

. (o)
61% have a pension >1%
Others 2%
30%
26%
18% 21%
14% 13%
A pension set A personal A public Savings Investments An No retirement
up through pension not service (bonds, investment arrangement
private sector arranged pension stocks) property in place
employer through any
employer
\ J
|
48%*
2023 45%* 34% 57% 10%** = 17%***
2022 44%* 31% 45% 149%** - 25%***

In 2022 and 2023: *these two options were combined in the following single category ‘A private pension or
PRSA’, **this option was ‘Stock market
investments’, *** this option was ‘None of these’



46% of those aged 18 - 24 have no retirement
arrangements currently in place (2023:41%)

Types of retirement arrangements currently in place by age groups

41%

37%

18-24 wm25-34 wm35-44 m45-54 wm55-64 m65+

68%

48% 48%

43%

35%290/ 32%34% 32%
27%27% 2506 2506
16% 18% 17% . 18% 179
12% 13 11%
8% 0 7%

-1l ;I Il
A pension set up A personal A public service Savings Investments
through a private pension not pension (bonds, stocks)
sector employer arranged through

any employer
Q.2 Which, if any, of the following arrangements do you currently have in place that you will use to fund your retirement?

Base: All aged 18+ not currently retired: 739

24%

16%
13% o 120

6%III

An investment
property

46%

. 28%
25% 23%

IIlg%

No retirement
arrangement in
place




69% plan on using a state pension

to fund their retirement

2023

Funds from the sale of an
- 20%
investment property

Income from a rental - 0
property 19%

A personal pension (set up . 14%
by yourself or employer) .

Funds from the sale of a . 0
business 13%

Borrowing money against I 6%
your home

None of these - 16%

Others 1% or less

2022

Under-35s are less likely to expect to use
the state pension (55%), however this
could be a function of possible lower
levels of awareness/understanding.

Those living in Dublin and amongst
social class AB are the most likely to plan
using funds from the sale of an
investment property (Dublin 29%, AB:
36%) and/or to use income from a rental
property (Dublin: 27%, AB: 31%).

23% of those in social class C2DE do not
expect to use any of these arrangements
to fund their retirement, declining to 8%
of ABCls.

Q3 And which, if any, of these do you expect you may also use to fund your retirement? In 2022 and 2023: *this option was ‘State contributory pension’, ** this option was ‘ Funds
Base:  All aged 18+ not currently retired: 739 from the sale of property/land’, ***this was ‘Releasing equity from your home’




Cost of living, Inertia and age remain the key reasons for =
not yet having a pension arrangement in place

2023 | 2022

Cost of living pressures are more
pronounced in this year’s results with
30% saying they don’t have a pension
because they can’t afford it.

Can'tafford it | 30%
Haven’t gotten around to it yet _ 25%

Haven’t had stable employment [N 12%

Too young to arrange one - 11%
Don’t understand pensions - 7%

Just over one third (35%) of 18-24
year olds believe they are too young to
arrange a pension (note, small sample
: : of 66). This has declined by 14
Employer did not encourage/inform - 6% percentage points since 2023 (49%).

Will rely on other income . 4%

In general there is little socio-
demographic difference in perceived

obstacles to pension ownership
indicating the persistence of these
barriers.

Don't plan to retire . 3%

Too late to arrange one . 3%

Only recently started working (in Ireland) . 3%

Don't know [N 10%

Others 2% or less

Q.4 For what reasons do you not have a pensions arrangement in place currently?
Base: All not retired and who do not have a pension: 288



Reasons for not having a pension

arrangement in place by age
| [ el md S| Sses

O = e
Can't afford it 30 21 32 43

Haven't gotten around to it yet 25 37 22 8

Haven’t had stable employment 12 17 14 3

Too young to arrange one N 22 6 =

Employer d.Id 6 7 7 5

not encourage/inform

Don’t understand pensions 7 6 12 =

Will rely on other income 4 4 = 8

Don’t plan to retire 3 I = 5

Only recently started to work 3 4 1 2

Q.4 For what reasons do you not have a pensions arrangement in place currently?

Base: All not retired and who do not have a pension: 288




Expected Retirement Age

One quarter of respondents (25%) report that they
expect to retire at age 65, with 11% expecting to
retire at 66 and 6% at 67.

12% expect to retire at age 70 and 10% expect to
work beyond this.

19% expect to retire before turning 65. This is more
common among those aged under 35 (29%).

23% of men expect to work to age 70 or beyond,
compared with 19% of women.

Q.5 At what age do you expect to retire?
‘ Base: All aged 18+ not currently retired: 739




Average expected age of retirement
by current age (excluding those
currently retired)

Average expected age of retirement

72 71
70
66
66
64 64
64 63
Average expected age of
62 retirement increases with
respondents’ age, with those
60 aged between 18 and 44
expecting on average to retire
58 between 63 and 64 years old
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

while those 65+ expect to retire

at 71 years old.

Q.5 At what age do you expect to retire?
Base: All aged 18+ not currently retired: 739




The majority of all age groups expect
to own their home outright when they
retire.

However, notable lifestage differences
with 14% of under 35s expecting to be
renting their home when they retire.

9% of 35 - 44 year olds expect to be
still paying off their mortgage when
they retire.

the time they retire

Expected Living Situation
%

m | will already own my home
outright with no mortgage

® | will use my pension lump sum to
pay off my mortgage

m | will still be paying a mortgage
into retirement

| will be renting my home

® | will have some other

arrangement 11
| don’t know s
Q.6 Which of these best describes your expected living situation when you retire?

Base: All not currently retired: 739



34% have spoken with a financial advisor for
advice on their retirement, although it falls to
10% of under-35s

Financial Advisor

Ever talked one-to-one to a How found most recent financial advisor
financial advisor for advice on your

retirement or pensions Through my employer [N 32%
Recommendation from friends/family [ NG 25%
Through my bank [N 19%

Search on internet [ 6%
know them personally [l 4%
Through social media [l 2%
Through accountant/accounting company l 2%
Through my trade union [l 2%
Clicked on an ad online [ 1%

other [ 7%

Don’t know [ 1%

660

Q.7 Have you ever talked one-to-one to a financial advisor for advice on your retirement or pensions? (New question)
Base: All not currently retired: 739
Q.8 How did you find your most recent financial advisor you spoke to?

Base: All who have yes at Q.7: 250



39% strongly agree that they expect their salary

to Increase as they get older which will
increase their payments

I would be more willing to increase my pension contribution if my
employer offered to match the increased amount

| expect that my salary will increase as | get older, which will
increase my payments

I intend to increase the proportion of my salary which | pay into a
pension as | get older

| expect I'll be able to create other sources of income for retirement
as | get older

| am confident that my pension will allow me a good standard of
living on retirement

Q.9 Please listen to the following statements and indicate how much you agree or disagree with each? Please use a scale from 1 to 5 where 1 is Strongly Disagree and 5 is Strongly Agree, you can-use any point along the scale: (New -

guestion)
Base: All not retired and who have a pension: 451

Strongly Disagree m(2) =(3) m(4) mStrongly Agree =Don't know
(1) % % % (5 %
% %

11

13

17

10

N
| N




51% always or generally review
their annual pension statements

When do people review their pension to see if it will meet their needs
in retirement

| always/generally review my annual pension _ 5104
statements 0
When my professional circumstances changed _ 48%
significantly (new job, job loss, etc.) 0
When a major event happened in my life (children, _ o7
marriage, sickness, etc.) °

| haven’t reviewed my pension(s) in the last three

0
years 21%

| have never reviewed my pension(s) - 7%

Not applicable . 4%

Q.10 Which of these describes when you review your pension to see if it will meet your needs in retirement? (New question)
Base: All not retired and who have pension: 451



For inquiries, please contact

communications@ccpc.ie
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